www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 T1
Part Number Keys T3
Cordsets T4
Splitters T40
Field Wireables T42
Environmentally protected electrical junction for use with hydraulic and
pneumatic solenoid valves
Available in A, B, I and C designs

lu
g
DIN 43650 Valve Cordset Part Number Key
T4 B2007 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
* Length in meters.
“A” Style Valve Connectors, Standard Color Code Type A
Application Cable Specs Pinout
Voltage
VAC/DC
Straight Wired Indicator LED
Indicator LED and
MOV**
Indicator LED and
Diode - DC only
Standard duty
PVC
3/18 AWG, Grey PVC
105 °C
6.2 mm OD
Black Body
1. BK 1
2. BK 2
Gnd - GN/YE
0-220
24-48
110-220
VAS 22-A653-*M
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
VAS 22-B653-*M
VAS 22-C653-*M
- - - -
VAS 22-D653-*M
VAS 22-E653-*M
- - - -
VAS 22-F653-*M
- - - -
Standard duty
TPU
3/18 AWG, Grey TPU
90 °C
6.0 mm OD
Black Body
1. BK 1
2. BK 2
Gnd - GN/YE
0-220
24-48
110-220
VAS 22-A669-*M
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
VAS 22-B669-*M
VAS 22-C669-*M
- - - -
VAS 22-D669-*M
VAS 22-E669-*M
- - - -
VAS 22-F669-*M
- - - -
“A” Style Valve Connectors, IEC Color Code